
 
  

American Institutions 
IHE Course Code GE Designation IHE Course Name USBE Core Code USBE Course Name 

ECN 1500 AI Intro to Economic Institutions, History and Principles 9030013020 Economics Elective CE 
ECON 1740 AI Economic History of the United States 9030013020 Economics Elective CE 
HIST 2710 AI U. S. History Since 1877 9050013050 U.S. History II CE 
HIST 1700 AI American Civilization 9050013120 American Civilization CE 
POLS 1100 AI US Government & Politics 9060013020 U.S. National Government CE 
HIST 2700 AI U. S. History to 1877 9090013010 Social Studies Elective CE 



Fine Arts 
IHE Course Code GE Designation IHE Course Name USBE Core Code USBE Course Name 

ART 1010 FA Exploring Art 2010013020 Art History CE 
ART 1020 FA Intro to Drawing (non-majors) 40130013001 Commercial & Advertising Art CE 
ART 1050 FA Intro to Photography 40130013012 Commercial Photography 1 CE 
ART 1060 FA History and Art of Lettering (Calligraphy) 2010013160 Calligraphy & Signmaking CE 
ART 1080 FA Photoshop & Digital Media 35020013009 Digital Media I CE 
ART 1610 FA Ceramics 1 2010013030 Ceramics I CE 
ART 1015 FA Creative Response to Materials 2010013061 High School Art Foundations II CE 
ART 2060 FA Digital Photography 40130013015 Commercial Photography II CE 
ART 1030 FA Studio Art for the Non-Art Major 2010013045 Drawing I CE 
ART 1110 FA Drawing I 2010013045 Drawing I CE 
ARTH 2720 FA History of Art from the Renaissance 2010013020 Art History CE 
CS 1010 FA Intro to Interactive Entertainment 35020013045 Gaming Dev. Fundamentals CE 
DANC 1010 FA Dance in Culture 2020013020 Dance II A CE 
ENGL 2020 FA Introduction to Creative Writing 6010013121 Creative Writing 2 CE 
FASH 1010 FA Intro to Fashion 34010013140 Fashion Design Studio CE 
HFST 1750 FA Introduction to Interior Design 34010013215 Interior Design II CE 
ID 1010 FA Intro to Interior Design 34010013215 Interior Design II CE 
LAEP 1030 FA Introduction to Landscape Architecture 30010013160 Landscape Mgt CE 
MUSC 1010 FA Intro to Music 2040013020 Music Appreciation CE 
MUSC 1040 FA U.S. Music & Culture 2040013020 Music Appreciation CE 
MUSC 1030 FA Intro to Jazz and Popular Music 2040013020 Music Appreciation CE 
MUSC 1031 FA History of Rock and Roll 2040013020 Music Appreciation CE 
MUSC 1020 FA Popular Music in America 2040013020 Music Appreciation CE 
MUSC 1100 FA Fundamentals of Music 2040013040 Music Composition CE 
THEA 1013 FA Survey of Theatre 2030013001 Theatre Foundations I CE 
THEA 1023 FA Introduction to Film 2060013052 Film & Media Arts CE 

Ch 



Humanities 
IHE Course Code GE Designation IHE Course Name USBE Core Code USBE Course Name 

CMST 2110 H Interpersonal Communications 6010013020 Applied Communication I CE 
CMST 1020 H Public Speaking 6010013110 Speech CE 
COMM 1010 H Introduction to Communication 6010013020 Applied Communication I CE 
COMM 2110 H Interpersonal and Small Group Communications 6010013020 Applied Communication I CE 
COMM 1500 H Intro to Mass Media 6010013110 Speech CE 
COMM 1020 H Public Speaking 6010013110 Speech CE 
COMM 1025 H Public Speaking Lab 6010013110 Speech CE 
COMM 1270 H Analysis of Argument 6020013070 Language Arts 11 or 12 CE (ENG1010) 
EDUC 1010 H Foundations in Education 39020013003 Teaching as a Profession 3 CE 
ENGL 2130 H Science Fiction Literature 6010013075 Literature CE (ENG 2200, 2130, 2220) 
ENGL 2200 H Intro to Literature 6010013075 Literature CE (ENG 2200, 2130, 2220) 
ENGL 2210 H Folklore and Literature 6010013075 Literature CE (ENG 2200, 2130, 2220) 
ENGL 2410 H Literature of the American West 6010013075 Literature CE (ENG 2200, 2130, 2220) 
ENGL 2430 H Gothic and Supernatural Literature 6010013075 Literature CE (ENG 2200, 2130, 2220) 
ENGL 2230 H Classic Myths and Folktales 6010013130 Mythology CE 
HSS 1120 H Intro to Diversity 9090013010 Social Studies Elective CE 
HU 1010 H Intro to Humanities 6010013080 Humanities CE 
HUMA 1100 H Intro to the Humanities 6010013080 Humanities CE 
PHIL 1120 H Social Ethics 9090013902 Introduction to Philosophy CE 
THEA 1023 H Introduction to Film 2060013052 Film & Media Arts CE 
USU 1320 H Civilization: Humanities 9050013140 Western Civilization II CE 

ASL 2010 FL - H Intermediate American Sign Language I 3010013064 ASL CE 2010 
CHI 2010 FL - H Third Semester Chinese 3020013064 Chinese CE 2010 
CHIN 2010 FL - H Intermediate Mandarin Chinese I 3020013064 Chinese CE 2010 
FRCH 2010 FL - H French I Second Year 3030013064 French CE 2010 
GER 2010 FL - H Intermediate German I 3040013064 German CE 2010 
JPNS 2010 FL - H Intermediate Japanese I 3050013051 Japanese - CE 2010 
SPAN 2010 FL - H Intermediate Spanish I 3070013064 Spanish CE 2010 
ASL 2020 FL - H Intermediate American Sign Language II 3010013065 ASL CE 2020 
CHI 2020 FL - H Fourth Semester Chinese 3020013068 Chinese CE 2020 
SPAN 2020 FL - H Intermediate Spanish II 3070013064 Spanish CE 2010 



Life Science 
IHE Course Code GE Designation IHE Course Name USBE Core Code USBE Course Name 

AGSC 1100 LS Principles of Animal Science 30020013001 Animal Science II CE 
BIOL 1010 LS Intro to Biology 8020013010 Biology CE with SEEd 
BIOL 1090 LS Human Biology 8020013012 Biology Elective CE/No SEEd 
BIOL 1610 LS College Biology I 8020013010 Biology CE with SEEd 
BIOL 1050 LS Human Biology 8020013010 Biology CE with SEEd 
BIOL 1020 LS Human Biology 8020013065 Human Anatomy CE 
BIOL 1200 LS Human Biology 8020013010 Biology CE with SEEd 
BIOL 1015 LS Lab Intro to Biology Lab 8020013010 Biology CE with SEEd 
BIOL 1615 LS Lab College Biology I Lab 8020013010 Biology CE with SEEd 
BIOL 1055 LS Lab Human Biology Lab 8020013010 Biology CE with SEEd 
BIOL 1025 LS Lab Human Biology Lab 8020013065 Human Anatomy CE 
BTEC 1010 LS Fundamentals of Biotechnology I Career Survey 36010013080 Biotechnology CE 
ENVS 1350 LS Introduction to Environmental Science 30030013001 Natural Resource Science I CE 
FSHD 1020 LS Scientific Foundations of Nutrition 34010013185 Foundations of Nutrition CE 
HEAL 1500 LS Anatomy and Physiology 36010013110 Medical Anatomy & Physiology CE 
HFST 1020 LS Foundations of Nutrition 34010013185 Foundations of Nutrition CE 
HTHS 1110 LS Integrated Human Anatomy and Physiology I 36010013115 Medical Anatomy & Physiology, Advanced 
NDFS 1020 LS Science and Application of Human Nutrition 34010013185 Foundations of Nutrition CE 
PSC 1800 LS Intro to Horticulture 30020013080 Plant and Soil Science I CE IB 
WILD 2200 LS Ecology of Our Changing World 30030013010 Natural Resource Science II CE 



Physical Sciences 
IHE Course Code GE Designation IHE Course Name USBE Core Code USBE Course Name 

CHEM 1225 PS Lab General Chemistry II Lab 8030013010 Chemistry Elective CE No SEEd 
CHEM 1010 PS Intro to Chemistry 8030013012 Chemistry CE with SEEd 
CHEM 1015 PS Introductory Chemistry Lab 8030013012 Chemistry CE with SEEd 
CHEM 1110 PS Elementary Chemistry 8030013012 Chemistry CE with SEEd 
CHEM 1210 PS Principles of Chemistry I 8030013012 Chemistry CE with SEEd 
CHEM 1215 PS Principles of Chemistry I Lab 8030013012 Chemistry CE with SEEd 
CHEM 1220 PS General Chemistry II 8030013012 Chemistry CE with SEEd 
CHEM 1150 PS Integrated Chemistry for Health Sciences 8030013012 Chemistry CE with SEEd 
CHEM 1115 PS Lab Elementary Chemistry Lab 8030013012 Chemistry CE with SEEd 
CHEM 1155 PS Lab Integrated Chemistry for Health Sciences Laboratory 8030013012 Chemistry CE with SEEd 
ENVS 1010 PS Intro to Environmental Science 8040013020 Environmental Science CE 
ENVT 1110 PS Intro to Environmental Management 8040013020 Environmental Science CE 
GEO 1010 PS Intro to Geology 8040013030 Geology CE 
GEO 1020 PS Fossils and Earth History 8040013030 Geology CE 
GEO 1090 PS Earth Systems (How the Earth Works) 8040013030 Geology CE 
GEO 1060 PS Introduction to Environmental Geoscience (BPS) 8040013030 Geology CE 
GEO 1030 PS Earthquakes and Volcanoes 8040013030 Geology CE 
GEO 1095 PS Lab Earth Systems (How the Earth Works) Lab 8040013030 Geology CE 
GEO 1110 PS Dynamic Earth: Physical Geology 8040013030 Geology CE 
GEO 1015 PS Lab Intro to Geology Lab 8040013030 Geology CE 
METO 1010 PS Intro to Meteorology 8040013050 Meteorology CE 
ASTR 1040 PS Elementary Astronomy 8060013010 Astronomy CE 
PHYS 1040 PS Elementary Astronomy 8060013010 Astronomy CE 
PHYS 2210 PS Physics for Scientists and Engineers I 8060013020 Physics CE with SEEd 
PHYS 2220 PS Physics for Scientists and Engineers II 8060013020 Physics CE with SEEd 
PHYS 1015 PS Lab Elementary Physics Lab 8060013020 Physics CE with SEEd 
PHYS 2015 PS Lab College Physics I Lab 8060013020 Physics CE with SEEd 
PHYS 1010 PS Elementary Physics 8060013022 Physics Elective CE/No SEEd 
GEOG 1000 PS Physical Geography 9090013010 Social Studies Elective CE 
GEOG 1005 PS Lab Physical Geography Lab 9090013010 Social Studies Elective CE 
CS 1030 PS Foundations of Computer Science 35020013035 Computer Science Principles CE 
ENGR 1070 PS Robotics In the World 38010013032 Robotics 2 CE 



Quantitative Literacy 
IHE Course Code GE Designation IHE Course Name USBE Core Code USBE Course Name 

MATH 1030 QL Quantitative Reasoning 7070013090 Math. Decision Making for Life CE (1030) 
MATH 1031 QL Statistical Reasoning 7060013010 Statistics Elective CE (Math 1040) 
MATH 1040 QL Intro to Statistics 7060013010 Statistics Elective CE (Math 1040) 
MATH 1050 QL College Algebra 7040013020 Precalculus Elective CE (Math 1050) 
MATH 1060 QL Trigonometry 7070013010 Math. Electives-Alg or higher CE (1060) 
MATH 1070 QL Intro to Statistical Inference 7060013010 Statistics Elective CE (Math 1040) 
MATH 1080 QL PreCalculus with Trigonometry 7040013020 Precalculus Elective CE 
MATH 1210 QL Calculus I 7040013010 Calc Elect. CE (Math 1210/20 & 2210) 
MATH 1220 QL Calculus II 7040013010 Calc Elect. CE (Math 1210/20 & 2210) 
MATH 2210 QL Calculus III 7040013010 Calc Elect. CE (Math 1210/20 & 2210) 
STAT 1040 QL Intro to Statistics 7060013010 Statistics Elective CE (Math 1040) 



Social & Behavior Science 
IHE Course Code GE Designation IHE Course Name USBE Core Code USBE Course Name 

ANTH 1010 SS Cultural Anthropology 9020013001 Anthropology Elective CE 
ASTE 2900 SS Humanity in the Food Web 30020013030 Agric Science & Tech Applic CE 
BA 1010 SS Business in Society 32020013140 Business Management CE 
BUS 1210 SS Personal Finance 1000013100 Finance CE (General Financial Literacy) 
BUSN 1010 SS Business Principles 32020013140 Business Management CE 
CHF 1500 SS Human Development 9070013010 Psychology Elective CE 
CHF 2400 SS Family Relations 40030013205 Individual & Family Relationships CE 
CJ 1010 SS Intro to Criminal Justice 40060013103 Introduction to Criminal Justice CE 
COMM 2110 SS Interpersonal Communication 6010013020 Applied Communication I CE 
COMM 1050 SS Introduction to Speech Communication 6010013020 Applied Communication I CE 
ECON 1010 SS Economics as Social Science 32020013200 Economics CE 
ECON 2010 SS Principles of Microeconomics 9030013020 Economics Elective CE 
ETHS 2400 SS Intro to Ethnic Studies 9090013010 Social Studies Elective CE 
FCSE 1350 SS Financial Literacy 1000013100 Finance CE (General Financial Literacy) 
FHS 1500 SS Lifespan Human Development 34010013197 Human Development CE 
FHS 2400 SS Marriage and Family Relationships 40030013205 Individual & Family Relationships CE 
FIN 1050 SS Personal Finance 1000013100 Finance CE (General Financial Literacy) 
FIN 2870 SS Personal Finance 1000013100 Finance CE (General Financial Literacy) 
FIN 1750 SS Personal Finance: Financial Citizenship in Social and Economic Systems 1000013100 Finance CE (General Financial Literacy) 
FIN 1060 SS Personal Finance 1000013100 Finance CE (General Financial Literacy) 
FLHD 1500 SS Human Development Through the Lifespan 34010013197 Human Development CE 
FLHD 2400 SS Marriage and Family Relations 40030013205 Individual & Family Relationships CE 
GEOG 1300 SS Peoples and Places of the World 9040013060 World/Cultural Geography CE 
GEOG 1400 SS Human Geography 9040013060 World/Cultural Geography CE 
HDFS 1500 SS Human Development Across the Lifespan 34010013197 Human Development CE 
HDFS 2400 SS Couple and Family Relations 40030013205 Individual & Family Relationships CE 
HFST 1500 SS Human Development 9070013010 Psychology Elective CE 
HFST 2400 SS Family Relations 40030013205 Individual & Family Relationships CE 
HIST 2700 SS U. S. History to 1877 9090013010 Social Studies Elective CE 
HIST 2710 SS U.S. History Since 1877 9050013050 U.S. History II CE 
HIST 1500 SS World History to 1500 9050013090 World History CE 
HIST 1510 SS World History Since 1500 9050013090 World History CE 
JCOM 1500 SS Intro to Mass Communication 6010013110 Speech CE 
MGMT 1010 SS Intro to Business 32020013140 Business Management CE 
PEP 2700 SS Sociohistorical Aspects of Sport 9070013010 Psychology Elective CE 
POLS 2200 SS Intro to Comparative Politics 9060013001 Political Science Elective CE 
PSY 1010 SS General Psychology 9070013010 Psychology Elective CE 
PSY 1100 SS Human Development Through Lifespan 34010013197 Human Development CE 
SOC 1020 SS Social Problems 9080013001 Sociology CE 
SOC 1200 SS Sociology of the Family 9080013001 Sociology CE 



Written Communications 
IHE Course Code GE Designation IHE Course Name USBE Core Code USBE Course Name 

ENGL 2010 WC Intermediate Writing 6010013116 Expository Writing II CE (ENG 2010) 
ENGL 2015 WC Intermediate College Writing 6010013116 Expository Writing II CE (ENG 2010) 
ENGL 1010 WC Intro to Writing 6020013070 Language Arts 11 or 12 CE (ENG1010) 
ENGL 1005 WC College Reading and Introductory Writing 6020013070 Language Arts 11 or 12 CE (ENG1010) 
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